
ALESSIA VITALI

ROLES

mezzo-soprano

ROSINA (Understudy)
MOTHER/GRANDMOTHER
SUZUKI (Role Study)
KATE PINKERTON
WARREN’S WIFE
LA CIESCA
SQUIRREL
DONNA ELVIRA (Role Study)
SIGNORA GUIDOTTI
MEDEA/ERATO/HELEN (Workshop) 
MERCEDES
MILES
MERCEDES
CARMEN (Role Study)
OLD LADY
ROSINA
SERSE
MA MOSS 
ROSINA
CARMEN
SECOND GUARDIAN
FANNY PRICE (Cover) 
CHERUBINO
GOLDE
BAKER’S WIFE

Calgary Opera
Calgary Opera
Calgary Opera
Calgary Opera
Banff Centre for Arts and Creativity
Calgary Opera
Calgary Opera
Calgary Opera
Chautauqua Opera Conservatory
Good Mess Theatre
Southern Ontario Lyric Opera
Grand River Opera
No Strings Theatre & OBR
No Strings Theatre & OBR
North York Concert Orchestra
Mississaugua Symphony Orchestra
Chicago Summer Opera 
University of Toronto
University of Toronto
University of Toronto
University of Toronto
University of Toronto
Long Reach Opera
COSA Canada
Vanier College

2026
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2022
2022
2021
2021
2021
2020
2019
2019
2016

CONCERT/ORATORIO

Beethoven Symphony no. 9 
Church Services 
Missa in Tempore Belli (Haydn)
Le Roi David (Honegger)

Alto Soloist
Alto Section Lead
Alto Soloist 
Alto Soloist

2025
2021-2024
2019
2018

EDUCATION/TRAINING

McPhee Artist Development Program
Interplay: Opera Singers & Répétiteurs 2025
Chautauqua Opera Conservatory 
COC Intensive 
St. Andrews Arts Council Opera Workshop
Chicago Summer Opera 
Master of Music in Opera Performance
National Opera Intensive 
Bachelor of Music in Voice Studies
Centre for Opera Studies in Italy 
Long Reach Opera Workshop
Orford Music Academy

✉ vitalialessia@hotmail.com☏ (514) 212-8846

📍Calgary, Alberta

Teachers: Elizabeth McDonald, Wendy Nielsen, Catherine Daniel, Rachel Calloway, Marianne Cornetti
Coaches: Mark Morash, Emily Hamper, Tim Cheung, Martin Dubé, Sandra Horst
Directors: Brenna Corner, Elizabeth Stepkowski Tarhan, Alain Gauthier, Michael Albano, John Matsumoto
Giampietro, Stephen Carr, Anna Theodosakis 

Il barbiere di Siviglia
Little Red Riding Hood
Madama Butterfly
Madama Butterfly
The Handmaid’s Tale 
Gianni Schicchi
The Witty Squirrel
Don Giovanni 
I due timidi 
Monsters Made
Carmen
The Turn of the Screw
Carmen
Carmen
Candide
Il barbiere di Siviglia
Serse
The Tender Land
Il barbiere di Siviglia
La Tragédie de Carmen
Escape Room (World Premiere)
Mansfield Park (Canadian Premiere)
Le nozze di Figaro
Fiddler on  the Roof
Into the Woods 

North York Concert Orchestra
Yorkminster Park Baptist Church
Vanier College Choir
Vanier College Choir

Calgary Opera 
Banff Centre for Arts and Creativity
Chautauqua Institution
Canadian Opera Company
St. Andrews, NB
Chicago, Il
University of Toronto 
Against the Grain Theatre
University of Toronto 
Sulmona, Italy 
Toronto, ON
Orford, QC

Current
2025
2024
2024
2022
2022
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018/19
2017

Language Proficiency: English, French, Italian (Spoken), German, Spanish (Sung)


