# **ALESSIA VITALI**

## mezzo-soprano

® (514) 212-8846 <u>wvitalialessia@hotmail.com</u>

Calgary, Alberta

### **ROLES**



#### **CONCERT/ORATORIO**

Alto Soloist	Beethoven Symphony no. 9	North York Concert Orchestra	2025
Alto Section Lead	Church Services	Yorkminster Park Baptist Church	2021-2024
Alto Soloist	Missa in Tempore Belli (Haydn)	Vanier College Choir	2019
Alto Soloist	Le Roi David (Honegger)	Vanier College Choir	2018

#### **EDUCATION/TRAINING**

McPhee Artist Development Program	Calgary Opera	Current
Interplay: Opera Singers & Répétiteurs 2025	Banff Centre for Arts and Creativity	2025
Chautauqua Opera Conservatory	Chautauqua Institution	2024
COC Intensive	Canadian Opera Company	2024
St. Andrews Arts Council Opera Workshop	St. Andrews, NB	2022
Chicago Summer Opera	Chicago, Il	2022
Master of Music in Opera Performance	University of Toronto	2022
National Opera Intensive	Against the Grain Theatre	2021
Bachelor of Music in Voice Studies	University of Toronto	2020
Centre for Opera Studies in Italy	Sulmona, Italy	2019
Long Reach Opera Workshop	Toronto, ON	2018/19
Orford Music Academy	Orford, QC	2017

Teachers: Elizabeth McDonald, Wendy Nielsen, Catherine Daniel, Rachel Calloway, Marianne Cornetti

Coaches: Mark Morash, Emily Hamper, Tim Cheung, Martin Dubé, Sandra Horst

Directors: Brenna Corner, Elizabeth Stepkowski Tarhan, Alain Gauthier, Michael Albano, John Matsumoto

Giampietro, Stephen Carr, Anna Theodosakis

Language Proficiency: English, French, Italian (Spoken), German, Spanish (Sung)

